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CITY OF NEWBURGH, N.Y. 
WATER AND SEWER BILL 
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CITY OF NEWBURGH, N.Y. 
OFFICE OF CITY COLLECTOR 
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SPACE BELOW FOR AGENCY USE 

PURCHASE oY § 
ORDER NO. ao is 

NEWBURGH URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY DATE 8 
RECEIVED S P. O. Box 70 N & 

Newburgh, New York 12550 FUND AND APPROP. CHARGED || AMOUNT g 
Tel. (914) 565-4851 ) 8 

om 

VOUCHER \ ~ 2 
NYR-189 | 2 

CLAIMANT'S 4 a 
NAME i 1 ay 
AND City of Newburgh SOC i 

ADDRESS AUDITED POSTED 

APRN. ce 

STIS Claimant's Invoice # 
ee — oe eieieeninea — 

DATES QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR SERVICES UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
— — 

Payment re: Final closing of the NURA property at 
235-237 Montgomery Street, 4-6-2 Lot 41-44, Sold to Brian 
Thompson, Adjustments as of 3/17/76 

1st Installment of 1976 $297.31 
NURA share _186.00 Lcd 
Thompson share $111.31 

Balance of bill payable by Thompson and added to 
selling price on closing statement and now due 
City of Newburgh 594.58 

TOTAL 

CLAIMANT'S CERTIFICATION 

1, —, certify that the foregoing account in the amount of § 294.58 
is true and correct; that the services and disbursements charged therein were rendered to or for the Newburgh Urban 
Renewal Agency on the dates stated; that no part thereof has been paid or satisfied; and that the amount claimed is 
actually due. 

October 14, 1977 

DATE SIGNATURE TITLE 

SPACE BELOW FOR CITY USE 

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT 

GOVERNMENTAL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE AC. 
CEPTED IN LIEU OF TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATES, THE APPROPRIATIONS INDICATES ABOVE. a 
THE VENDOR RETAINING A COPY TO PROVE THAT 
THE SALE WAS EXEMPT. 

FROM 

Date Authorized Official 



STATEMENT OF ADJUSTMENTS 

NEWBURGH URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY. PROJECT NO. NYR-189 

To Bridn Donovan Thompson 235-237 Montgomery Street 
Brem_ Address. g 

District“ _ Map © Block? tot 42-44 adjustments as of __ March 17 19_76 

CREDITS ice 
piedidas Price $21,500.00 

Lee 10% good faith deposit 2,150.00 
Water & Sewer bill period . $19 , 350.00 

3-12-76 - 6-17-76 $32.61 Plus (‘axes ) 736.85 
NURA share 265 $20 ,086.85' 
Thompson share $ 30.96 ‘ 

City, State & County period 
eovered by 1st installment 

Jan. ,Feb., Mar, & April/1976 297.31 
NURA share 75 days 

@ 2.47 186,00 
Thompson share 111.37 ‘ 

Balance of bill - Thompson “594.58 
$736.85) 

Total 736.85 Total 
$20,086.85 

Checks Issued; 

Number Payee Amount 

‘Newourgh Urban Renewal Agency 20,086.85 

Total 20,086.85 

The computations and adjustments have been made by and between the parties 
and it is agreed that they are accurate and correct. 

oo) ; 
Dated Bevenbes fom 19_76 
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4 TATY COLLECTOR'S OFF ICH-~--m—- CITY OF REMBURGH 
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NEWBURGH URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY. PROJECT NO. NYR-189 | 

From Brian Donovan Thompson “hadewne 235-237 Montgomery Street 

District4 Map ° look? _pot “144 adjustments as of ___Mareh 1? ig_76 

poet CRED TES DEBIIS 
4 : Bisdidag Price $21,500.00 

Lee 10% good faith deposit 2,100,090 
Water & Sewer bill period . $19, 390.00 

3-12-76 = 6-17-76, $32.61 Plus (Taxes) Th .8 
NURA share 65. $20 ,086.85 
Thompson share . $ 30.96) 

City, State & County period 
covered by 1st installment 

Jan. ,Feb., Mar. & April/1976 297.31 
NURA share 75 days , 
@ 2.47 —186,00_ 
Thompson share T1231" 

Balance of bill - Thompson 594. 58} 
$736.85 

Total 736.85 “Total _— 
: 7086, 

Checks Issued; . 

Number . Payee Amount 

‘Newburgh Urban Renewal Agency 20,086.85 

Totar _20086.85 

The computations and adjustments have been made by and between the parties 

and it is agreed that they are accurate and correct. 

Dated Berkel A= 19_76 ——— Qa EL 

Hegoeng i OUAUALOCONOMAKAGENEKARERERRIK 

lap re ae 





November 16, 1976 

Newburgh Savings Bank 

94 Broadway 
Newburgh, New York 12550 

Re: Mortgage of Brian Donovan Thompson 

Mortgage #114799 
premises: 235 Montgomery St., City of Newburgh 

Gentlemen: 

1. The 1976 City, State and County Tax has been or 

will be paid in full either by the undersigned or by 

Newburgh Urban Renewal Agency, and receipt showing full 

payment therefor will be delivered to Newburgh Savings Bank 

by the undersigned no later than November 30, 1976. 

2. The premises are listed as exempt on the current 

School Tax rolls and accordingly, the next School Tax which 

is or may become due will be the first installment for 

1977-78 School Taxes. Documentary verification of this 

will be delivered to Newburgh Savings Bank by the undersigned 

no later than November 30, 1976. 

3. The undersigned or Newburgh Urban Renewal Agency 

has or will pay the water and sewer pill for the premises for 

the July, 1976 quarter, and a receipt therefor will be 

delivered by the undersigned to Newburgh Savings Bank no 

later than November 30, 1976. 

4, Newburgh Savings Bank should pay in behalf of 

the undersigned out of the Newburgh Savings Bank tax escrow 

account, cha: $s commencing with the following, viz: 1977 

e and County Tax, October quarter of water and 

sewer charges, and first installment of 1977-78 School 

Taxes. The undersigned shall timely deliver the bills for 

the same to Newburgh Savings Bank. 

In the presence of: Brian Donovan Thompson 

(sf I vawacg 
US aN 7 Nevins . 

7 



LICENSE EMENT 
\G lo 

This LICENSE AGREEMENT, made and entered into the rh 7 ‘ts of deine, 1 

by and between the Newburgh Urban Renewal Agency (hereinafter referred to ac 

"URA"), and Brian Donovan Thompson residing at Cloghan Castle Banagher, Cour 

Offaly, Republic of Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "Redeveloper"), 

WHEREAS, the "URA" is prepared to deed to the Redeveloper that certain 

piece or parcel of land with improvements thereon known and described as 

237-47 Montgomery Street in the City of Newburgh (IMB 4-6-2 Lots 41-44) as 

a residential property in accordance with the Work Write-Up attached as 

Schedule B to a certain Land Disposition Agreement dated the day of 

1976; and 

WHEREAS, the "Redeveloper" is desirous of entering upon the aforesaid 

parcel to commence the necessary rehabilitation set forth in the aforesaid 

Schedule B; and 

WHEREAS, by reason of certain delay that can be anticipated in the form 

transfer of the deed to the aforesaid parcel; and 

WHEREAS, "URA" is desirous of cooperating with the "Redeveloper", 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties that, in consideration of + 

sun of One Dollar ($1.00) receipt of which is acknowledged by "URA", "URA" 

agrees to permit the "Redeveloper" to occupy and use the aforesaid property 

for the purpose aforesaid from the date hereof for a period of time to expir 

upon delivery of the deed thereto and payment of the consideration therefor. 

The Redeveloper agrees to: 

a. Save harmless to "URA", their agents, representatives and 

employees, of any claims of whatsoever nature for damages by reason of injur 

to person or damage to property occuring on the property or occurring as a 

result of any activity undertaken by the "Redeveloper" or any approved sub- 

contractor, sucessor, assignee, agent or servant. 

b. Comply with all laws, rules, regulations and orders of Federal 

State and City authorities insofar as they are applicable. 

ce, Hold the "URA" harmless from any and all liens and encumbrance 

which may be placed against said Property during the term of this Agreement, 

when, as, and if, any such lien or encumbrance is placed against said Prope 



d, Reimburse "URA" for any at all Taxes, water and sewer rents 

that "URA" has paid or is obligated to pay from the date of the within 

license agreement to the date of execution and delivery of the deed to the 

within property to the "Redeveloper." 

The Redeveloper agrees not to: 

a. Make any improvements or alterations, except those which are re- 

quired or called for by this Agreement, without the prior written consent of 

the "URA", 

The Redeveloper has inspected the Property and for purposes of this 

Agreement accepts same in its "as is" condition. The "URA neither makes nor 

has made any representation as to the condition of said Property. 

It is understood and agreeed that the "Redeveloper" will not use the 

Property for any purpose but that spelled out in the within agreement. 

The expenditures for any and all work undertaken is made at "Redeveloper's 

own risk and shall not be reimbursable in any event by the "URA" 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on 

the day and year first above writtene 

NEWBURGH AN RENEWAL AGENCY 

Lily HS amenote! Fidel 
WITNESS ecutive Director 

Brian Donovan ThompSon 

A ~2Q x ihe M Schr ennchs! Lz Lohan, 



NEWBUrGH SaviInGS Bank 
94 BROADWAY - NEWBURGH, N.Y. 12550- TEL. 914/562-5800 

INCORPORATED 1852 

July 26, 1977 

Re: Mtge. #111799 

Brian Donovan Thompson 
87 Broad Street 
Newburgh, New York 12550 

Dear Sir: 

We enclose photo copy of letter you signed stating if the 

2nd & 3rd 1976-77 City Taxes on 237-3 & 245-17 Montgomery Street 

were not paid by Urban Renewal you would pay them by November 30, 1976. 

We enclose duplicate copy of these bills showing to this date they 

have not been paid. Please pay as soon as possiblé and return paid 

receipts to Newburgh Savings Bank. 

Very truly yours 

Z OGL 
We CO 

dab : arie E, Colt 

Enc. Vice President 

VAILS GATE OFFICE WEST HAVERSTRAW OFFICE MEADOW HILL OFFICE 
ROUTE 32 P. 0. BOX 27 26 SOUTH ROUTE 9W UNION AND MEADOW AVENUES 
VAILS GATE, N. Y. 12584 WEST HAVERSTRAW, N. Y. 10993 NEWBURGH, N. Y. 12550 
PHONE 914/562-1510 PHONE 914/429-4200 PHONE 914/564-3500 



Newburgh Urban Renewal Agency 
P. O. Box 70 

Charman Newburgh, New York 12550 FREDERICK MILES 
DR. THEODORE R. PROPER a ‘Treasurer 

Vice-Chairman 4851 NORMAN S GAEENE Telephone (914) 565: 

Secretary 
SEYMOUR SHAPIRO 

Agency Members 
BERNARD H. MURRAY 
JAMES H. CONWAY 

MEMO TO COMPTROLLER 

The attached check in the amount of $2,150.00 represent a 10% good faith 
deposit in connection with sale of 245-247 Montgomery Street, to Brian 
Donovan Thompson, 87 Broad Street, Newburgh, New York, in accordance 
with the terms and conditions of the Land Disposition Agreement for this 
property and should be placed in the escrow account. This deposit will 
be held as security for the performance of the obligations of the purchaser 
under that agreement to be returned to him upon completion of the improve- 
ments or to be retained by the Agency as liquidated damages in the event 
of default. 

Purchase price $21,500.00 

(sho — 
= gatas 

Pit Attorney 

Dated: March 17, 1976 



October 20, 1977 

Mr, James Taylor, City Manager 
City Hall 
Newburgh, N. ¥. 12550 

Dear Mr. Taylor: 

This letter is in reference to the Brian Thompson property at 235-237 
Montgomery Street which was sold to him by the Newburgh Urban Renewal 

Agency. 

At the time of closing the peoperty, the original Statement pf Ad just~ 

ments added only the prorated amount to the selling price. However the 
attorneys at the closing changed this and added the entire amount of the 
City, State and County bill for 1976 to the purchase price. 

In checking the figures, after this was brought to my attention, I find 
that it was the responsibility of the Agency to pay the amount due. 
pb 

, Enclosed please find a check for the stated amount, which is the exact 
amount which was added to Mr. Thompsons purchase price. Federal regula- 
tions do not allow us to pay fees or penalties, so therefore the check 
is made out for $594.58, 

I hope this will meet with your satisfaction, 

Sincerely yours, 

Millicent Miller 
Comptroller 
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THE PELLETT AGENCY, INC. 
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